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Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether as per the recently implemented A.P. Recognisation Act, 2014, the Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) has to initiate feasibility of setting up an integrated steel plant at Khammam district of Telangana within 6 months of appointed day as there is plenty of iron ore available in Garla, Nekkondapally, Bayyaram of Khammam and Gudur of Warangal areas in the State;

(b) the steps taken by the Government/SAIL in this regard, so far; and

(c) the time by which SAIL is likely to initiate the process of setting up of the proposed steel plant?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) As per the 13th schedule of the Andhra Pradesh Reorganisation Act, 2014, Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) is to examine the feasibility of establishing an Integrated Steel Plant in Khammam district of Telangana within 6 months from the appointed day, i.e.
02/06/2014.

(b)&(c): SAIL was asked to examine the feasibility of establishing integrated steel plant in Khammam district and submit the feasibility report within the appointed date. Accordingly, a feasibility report is being prepared by SAIL.
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